DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

_。 2020-957912

RPTT:\$1462.50 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$1,502.50

12/09/2020 04:15 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE

Pgs=4

APN: 1320-30-110-010

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105

MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND

Tax Statements to: Joanne L. DeMattei 1778 Mahogany Cir Minden, NV 89423

ESCROW NO: 44000127-NF4

00124283202009579120040042

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RPTT \$1,462.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Joseph Robert Nunes, Successor Trustee of the Judy A. Nunes Revocable Trust dated June 27, 2002

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Joanne L. DeMattei, a widow

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

A. Nunes Revocable Trust dated June 27, 2002 Joseph Robert Nunes, Successor Trustee STATE OF NEVADA **}** ss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ JOSEPH ROBERT NUNES (seal) NATALIE FREY Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

Joseph Robert Nunes, Successor Trustee of the Judy

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 11 IN BLOCK A AS SET FORTH ON THE MAP OF WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. IV, PHASE B, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 1, 1994, IN BOOK 694, PAGE 27, AS DOCUMENT NO. 338620.

TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1/12ST INTEREST IN AND TO THE COMMON AREA LYING WITHIN THE INTERIOR LINES AS SET FORTH ON THE MAP OF WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. IV, PHASE B, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JUNE 1, 1994, IN BOOK 694, PAGE 27, AS DOCUMENT NO. 338620, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION OF SAID LAND GRANTED TO WESTWOOD PARK HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION AS SHOWN IN DOCUMENTS RECORDED SEPTEMBER 29, 1999, BOOK 999, PAGE 5523 THROUGH 5619, DOCUMENT NO'S. 477672 THROUGH 477692.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA.

Assessor's Parcel No.: <u>1320-30-110-010</u>



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/\
a.	1320-30-110-010	
b.		\ \
c.		
d.		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
 а.	☐ Vacant Land b. ✓ Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	Other	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 375,000.00
ა. a. b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	\$ 375,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 1,462.50
		1,102.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed	Castina
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090,b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Section
	b. Explain heason for Exemption.	\ \ / /
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
		st of their information and belief, and can be supported
by docu	umentation if called upon to substantiate the inforn	nation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
that dis	allowance of any claimed exemption, or other dete	ermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
iointly a	and severally liable for any additional amount owed	rsuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
	2 10 -1	Q 1. ~
Signat	ure (17) Wood	Capacity C. E. Ster
Signa	rure	Capacity
And the same of th	SELLED (CDANTOD) INCODMATION	DINED (ODANITES) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print N	Name: Joseph Robert Nunes, Successor	Print Name: Joanne L. DeMattei
	e of the Judy A. Nunes Revocable Trust	i initivame. Goarne L. Delviatte
dated	June 27, 2002	
	ss: 1778 Mahogany Circle	Address: 1778 Mahogany Circle
	Minden	City: Minden
State:	NV Zip: 89423	State: NV Zip: 89423
	COMPANY/DEDSON DEGLIESTING DEGG	DDING (Demained if wet Called an Demain
Print N	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOING Name: Signature Title Company LLC	RDING (Hequired if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 44000127-440-NF4
70.	ss: 1664 US Hwy 395 North, Suite 105	20000 No.: 44000127-440-1914
75.	State, Zip: MInden, NV 89423	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED